### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc.	12/06/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC	
Street Address:	7000 Portage Road	
City:	Kalamazooo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49001	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5633272

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Pfizer Inc.

Address Line 1: Eastern Point Road

Address Line 2: MS9114

Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC10662

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly A. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=PC10662-PharmaciaLLCAssignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0888

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, United States of America,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 7000 Portage Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,633,272 (Attorney Docket No. PC10662) entitled SUBSTITUTED ISOXAZOLES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION;

and Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc., hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC, and its successors and assigns. any facts known to it respecting said patent, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said patent and to execute all applications or papers necessary to maintain proper patent protection in the United States of America.

Dated: December 6, 2010 at New York, New York.

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF New York

On this the  $60^{\circ}$  day of December 2010, personally appeared Thomas R. Kelly in his capacity as President of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, Inc., known to me to be the signer of the foregoing instrument who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> Name Notery Public

My Commission Expires: Date

JOAN SOKOL Motory Public, State of New York No. 018O5021485 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2013

> **PATENT** REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 12/06/2010